
2026 Point Loma Nazarene University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 19, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-3   Conf: 8-0   Home: 9-2   Away: 3-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (99), Opp (102)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Finnegan (1), Stull (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Totals (2), Bailey (1), Cook (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Silva 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (6-14), Bailey (2-4),
Cook (1-3), Esposito (1-1), Huggins (1-1), Neckar (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 Cook, Mason .393 12-9 28 7 11 1 0 2 10 18 .643 3 1 5 0 .469 0 2 1-1 46 7 0 1.000
1 Arriaga, Aiden .389 13-11 36 9 14 2 1 0 10 18 .500 2 1 4 1 .415 2 2 2-3 9 1 1 .909
3 Bernath, Matt .362 15-15 47 14 17 1 0 0 3 18 .383 7 4 6 0 .475 1 1 3-3 26 42 1 .986
12 Moore, Tristan .353 15-15 51 16 18 5 2 4 20 39 .765 9 4 2 3 .484 0 0 2-2 20 0 1 .952
16 Rodriguez, Josiah .340 15-15 47 10 16 2 0 2 14 24 .511 5 1 7 1 .393 3 1 0-0 8 24 1 .970
11 Smith, Hank .282 13-11 39 9 11 1 0 2 8 18 .462 4 2 4 0 .378 0 0 2-2 15 1 1 .941
4 May, Owen .280 15-15 50 17 14 2 1 2 9 24 .480 12 3 6 0 .446 0 1 2-4 29 42 2 .973
22 Schwartz, Jake .265 15-15 49 11 13 2 0 2 13 21 .429 5 8 6 1 .419 0 1 1-2 109 9 2 .983
9 Finnegan, Ben .243 14-14 37 4 9 1 0 0 7 10 .270 4 4 6 2 .378 0 1 1-3 26 1 1 .964
10 Uyeda, Trenton .500 6-0 2 4 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
8 Ryan, Jack .455 12-1 11 6 5 1 0 1 1 9 .818 1 1 2 0 .538 0 0 2-2 10 0 0 1.000
26 Stull, Tyler .333 8-3 12 1 4 0 0 1 4 7 .583 2 0 4 0 .429 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
35 Ham, Levi .250 3-3 12 1 3 1 0 0 1 4 .333 1 0 3 0 .308 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Bailey, Landen .143 7-6 14 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .143 2 0 2 0 .250 0 1 1-1 23 4 1 .964
23 Ruch, Ryan .125 13-1 8 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 0 0 2 0 .125 0 0 1-1 6 0 0 1.000
30 Molina, Tommy .000 6-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .143 0 0 0-0 17 1 0 1.000
28 Giovannelli, Noah .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
31 McGill, Connor .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .308 15-15 452 113 139 19 4 16 101 214 .473 58 29 61 8 .415 6 11 18-24 354 148 11 .979
Opponents .259 15-15 451 67 117 14 0 8 62 155 .344 53 12 87 10 .351 2 7 3-7 334 143 19 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Elliot, Matt 0.00 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 1 4.1 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0 0 0
6 Silva, Derek 1.17 3-0 4 4 0 0-0 0 23.0 16 6 3 6 22 1 0 2 .200 1 4 1 0 2
44 Neckar, Vaughn 1.85 4-0 4 4 1 1-0 0 24.1 13 5 5 9 15 1 0 0 .159 0 0 0 0 2
17 Huggins, Glen 3.00 2-0 4 4 1 1-0 0 21.0 22 7 7 4 12 2 0 1 .268 0 3 0 0 1
11 Smith, Hank 3.38 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 3 8.0 11 4 3 5 8 1 0 0 .324 0 0 0 0 1
15 Cook, Aiden 4.91 0-0 4 1 0 0-0 0 3.2 4 2 2 1 2 1 0 0 .286 0 1 0 0 0
41 Scritzky, Kyle 7.20 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 10.0 13 8 8 5 7 5 0 1 .333 1 1 0 1 0
33 Norton, Devin 7.50 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 9 5 5 4 7 0 0 1 .333 1 0 0 0 0
21 Garrison, Matt 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 3 6 6 11 3 0 0 0 .143 6 1 0 0 0
24 Pechetti, Tyler 15.88 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 1 5.2 11 11 10 5 5 3 0 2 .423 0 1 0 1 0
25 Esposito, Kenny 19.50 0-1 3 2 0 0-0 0 6.0 13 13 13 2 5 0 0 1 .406 3 1 0 0 1
Totals 4.73 12-3 43 15 2 4 5 118.0 117 67 62 53 87 14 0 8 .259 12 12 1 2 7
Opponents 7.03 3-12 62 15 0 1 0 111.1 139 113 87 58 61 19 4 16 .308 7 29 1 6 11



2026 Point Loma Nazarene University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 19, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
20 Cook, Mason 53 46 7 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 1 0
30 Molina, Tommy 18 17 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Ryan, Jack 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Silva, Derek 9 2 7 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
17 Huggins, Glen 7 4 3 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 Ruch, Ryan 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Esposito, Kenny 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Uyeda, Trenton 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Elliot, Matt 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
21 Garrison, Matt 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Giovannelli, Noah 1 1 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
31 McGill, Connor 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Norton, Devin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Scritzky, Kyle 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Neckar, Vaughn 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
3 Bernath, Matt 69 26 42 1 .986 9 0 0 — 0 0
22 Schwartz, Jake 120 109 9 2 .983 12 0 0 — 0 0
4 May, Owen 73 29 42 2 .973 12 0 0 — 0 0
16 Rodriguez, Josiah 33 8 24 1 .970 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Bailey, Landen 28 23 4 1 .964 0 2 2 .500 1 0
9 Finnegan, Ben 28 26 1 1 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Moore, Tristan 21 20 0 1 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Smith, Hank 17 15 1 1 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Arriaga, Aiden 11 9 1 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Cook, Aiden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Pechetti, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
26 Stull, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Ham, Levi 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 513 354 148 11 .979 38 6 8 .429 2 0
Opponents 496 334 143 19 .962 26 36 11 .766 2 0


